Accident means a sudden, unexpected and unforeseeable 
cause of injury from an external source.

Accidental Bodily Injury means bodily injury caused directly 
by an Accident occurring while the insurance evidenced by this 
Certificate of Insurance is in force, which results within three 
hundred and sixty-five (365) days after the date of the Accident, 
directly in any of the losses to which the insurance applies, and 
is sudden, unforeseen, unexpected and independent of any 
disease, bodily infirmity, bodily malfunction or any other cause.

Account means Your Alberta Agri-Industry BusinessCard